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TO: CID AND SGOD CHIEFS o e o)

PUBLIC SCHOOLS DISTRICT SUPERVISORS R E LE AS ED

ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY SCHOOL HEADS

ALL OTHERS CONCERNED

REGIONAL ONLINE TRAINING FOR FUTSAL BASIC COACHING AND OFFICIATING

1. There will be an online training for futsal basic coaching and officiating to be conducted on
September 2% - 29, ﬁ 2021, and October 4 -5, 2021,

2. The main objective of this activity is to provide knowledge and technigues on the new

amendments of futsal and at the same time, offers an avenue for coaches, technical officials,

and physical education teachers to engage in physical exercises for themselves and for the
learners.

3. Participants are the Division Sports Coordinator (1), elementary coaches/teachers {8) and
secondary coaches/teachers (9). See attached list.

4. Participants to this training are excused from their classes; however, module/activity
preparation for their learners shall be done ahead of time.

5. Link for this activity shall be provided iater through the email addresses of the participants.

6. Immediate dissemination of this memo is urged.

GI.OUYA-AO
Schools DivisieaSuperintendent

Address; Wangal, La Trinidad, Benguet
Telephone Number: (074} 422-6570
Email: benguet@deped.gov.ph
Facebook Page: DepEd Tayo Benguet




Attachment to Division Memo No.

s. 2021

Participants to the Regional Online Training for Futsal Basic Coaching and Officiating

A. Elementary

No. Name School/District Email Address
1 lke B. Danio Kibungan ike.danio@deped.gov.ph
2 Leonie L. Pingkisan Kibungan leonie.pingkisan@deped.gov.ph
3 Efren D. Rufino Kibungan efren.rufino@deped.gov.ph
4 Consolacion B. Longhabe Kibungan consolacion.longbabe@deped.gov.ph
5 Margie Cambod La Trinidad margie.cambod@deped.gov.ph
6 Ediliza Demot La Trinidad ediliza.demot@deped.gov.ph
7 Emeliana Copero La Trinidad emeliana.copero@deped.gov.ph
8 Amil Baguilat Kapangan amil.baguilat@deped.gov.ph
B. Secondary
No. Name School/District Email Address
1 Nick A. Galate Tublay Ganderzen63@gmail.com
2 Shalimar B. Ameda Tublay shalimar.barua@deped.gov.ph
3 Johnergie M. Juan Tublay jonergie.juan@deped.gov.ph
4 Dean B. Canol Kapangan dean.canol@deped.gov.ph
5 Jovelyn B. Dio-as Kapangan jovelyn.dio-as@deped.gov.ph
6 Phoebe Shane Wacnag La trinidad wacnagshane@gmail.com
7 Daisy P. Nakihid Kapangan daisy.nakihid@deped.gov.ph
8 Edgar W. Sapigao Kapangan edgar.sapigao@deped.gov.ph
9 Ursuia L. Balao Kapangan ursula.balao@deped.gov.ph
C. Division Sports Coordinator
No. Name Office Email Address
1 Ceasar B. Luma-ang SDO-Benguet Ceasar.lumaang@deped.gov.ph

Prepared by:

CEASAR B) L -ANG
Division Spo oordinator
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